products and have trade receivables and is not exposed to credit risk in relation to trade receivables.

The Group does not have any significant credit risk exposure to any single counterparty or any

Company of counterparties having similar characteristics.

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk at each balance date in relation to each class of

recognised financial assets is the carrying amount, net of any allowance for doubtful debts, of those

assets as indicated in the statement of financial position. The maximum credit risk exposure of the

Group at 31 December 2018 is Nil (2017: Nil). There are no impaired receivables at 31 December 2018

(2017: Nil).

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2018

BROOKSIDE ENERGY LIMITED | 2018 ANNUAL REPORT Page 44

19.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 31 December 2018, if interest rates had been 2% higher or lower than the prevailing rates realised,

with all other variables held constant, the effect on loss and equity as a result of interest rates changes

would be as follows:

 31 Dec 2018 31 Dec 2017

 $ $

Change in loss Net Change Net Change

Increase in interest rate by 2%:

AUD accounts (167) (36)

USD accounts (23,697) -

 (23,864) (36)

Decrease in interest rate by 2%:

AUD accounts 167 36

USD accounts 23,697 -

 23,864 36

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 2%:

AUD accounts (167) (36)

USD accounts (23,697) -

 (23,864) (36)

Decrease in interest rate by 2%:

AUD accounts 167 36

USD accounts 23,697 -

 23,864 36

Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due.

The Group’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have

sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without

incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation. The Group manages

liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows on a rolling monthly basis. The Group does not have any

significant liquidity risk as the Group does not have any collateral debts.